Fermn Clement — Order # 11478 Claim # 3213

16230 Forrer -

Detroit, MI 48235 T B

313 -485-8791 TR

fernclement4@gmail.com .
WIS
S

Clerk of the Court LY

United States Bankruptcy Court W

211 W. Fort Street "

Suite 2100 i

Detroit, M1 48226

August 30, 2016

RE: Motion for Reconsideration of Order #11478 Granting Stipulation for Resolution of
Objection to Claim number 3213 filed by Fern Clement

Dear United States Bankruptcy Court:

[ would like to Request a Motion for Reconsideration of order number 11478 granting stipulation

for resolution of objection to claim- # 3213 Acceptance of Bankruptey Offer filed by Creditor
Fern Clement Claim #3213 -Case No. 13-53846.

The Creditor is asking the Court to reconsider the Creditor’s decision to accept the settlement
offer from the Debtor, the City of Detroit.

The Creditor is asking the Court to review new evidence that was not considered when the
Creditor made its decision.

The Creditors states that the settlement offer was made to the Creditor under false pretenses and
without disclosing the new evidence that the Debtor had available and was not made in good faith.

The Creditor asserts that the Debtor, the City of Detroit, withheld this information regarding the
Creditor’s bankruptcy claim to the Debtor’s benefit.

. The Creditor asserts that the City of Detroit did not disclose the additional fiscal years that the
Creditor may claim for this action.

The Creditor asserts that when it signed the acceptance offer the Creditor was only considering
and accepting the offer as it pertained to the Creditor’s claim as submitted in 2012,

The Creditor has discovered that the Creditor’s Claim may and should include the fiscal years of
2013-14 and 2014-15.

13-53846-tjt Doc 11509 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:44:37 Page 1 of 9




The fiscal years of 2013-14 and 2014-15 should be included as part of the Creditor’s claim since

the Creditor has continued to be employed by the Debtor during this time of the bankruptcy court
action. : ,

The Creditor should have the opportunity to amend its claim calculation to include these years.

The Creditor states that when it signed the acceptance offer it was not including the additional
fiscal years that it may claim and would like those years to remain in the bankruptcy action.

The Creditor has attached its amended claim calculation for the Court’s review.

The Creditor would like to assert this need to correct and clear the error, and to prevent injustice
on part of the Debtor.

Based on these arguments, the Creditor should have opportunity to have its claim heard.

Sincerely,

@AL_) Zi, Z o P V

Fern Clement

cc: Marc N. Swanson, Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone Plc,

13-53846-tjt Doc 11509 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:44:37 Page 2 of 9




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

SOUTHERN DIVISION
In re: Bankruptcy Case No. 13-53846
City of Detroit, Michigan, Judge Thomas J. Tucker
Debtor. Chapter 9

STIPULATION FOR RESOLUTION OF OBJECTION TO CLAIM
NUMBER 3213 FILED BY FERN CLEMENT AND
ALLOWANCE OF CLAIM NUMBER 3213 IN A REDUCED AMOUNT

Fern Clement (“Claimant™), and the City of Detroit, Michigan (“City,” and
with Claimant, the “Parties”), by and through its undersigned counsel, state as
follows in support of the entry of the Order Approving Stipulation Resolving
Objection to Claim Number 3213 filed by Fern Clement and Allowing Claim
Number 3213 in a Reduced Amount attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

I. On February 21, 2014, Claimant filed proof of claim number 3213
(the “Claim™) in the amount of $41,128.50.

2. On May 12, 2016, the City filed its Debtor’s Forty-Fourth Omnibus
Objection to Certain Claims (No Basis) (the "“QObjection,” Doc. No. 11162).

3. The Parties have reached a resolution regarding the Claim and the
City’s Objection to the Claim. The Parties agree that the Claim should be allowed
in the amount of $6,143.20 as a Class 15 Convenience Claim. As provided by the

terms of Class 15 of the City’s confirmed Fighth Amended Plan for the Adjustment

@L@u ved
27268667.1\022765-00213 B 8 {tG,L({ (,ﬂ
13-53846-t Doc 11509 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:44:37 ; Page,3 of 9




of Debts of the City of Detroit (October 22, 20]4) (Doc. No. 8045), the Claimant-
will receive a cash payment of $1,535.80, which is 25% of the allowed amount
referenced above, in full and final satisfaction of the Claim.

WHEREFORE the Parties respectfully request that the Court enter an order
in the form attached as Exhibit 1, resolving the Objection as regards the Claim and

allowing the Claim in a reduced amount as a Class 15 Convenience Claim.

‘ Stipulated and agreed to on August /¢ , 2016:

MILLER CANFIELD PADDOCK & STONE, PLC

By: /s/ Marc N. Swanson
| Marc N. Swanson (P71149)
150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500
Detroit, Michigan 48226
Telephone: (313) 496-7591
Facsimile: (313) 496-8451
- swansonm@millercanfield.com

Counsel for the City of Detroit, Michigan

| Claimant for Claim 3213

: U lo o
' Fern Clement

| 16230 Forrer
Detroit, MI 48235

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this [ﬁﬂaay of August, 2016, by

Feen A . Clement , who is personally known to me or
| who produced a driver’s license as identification. “)
Notary Stamp: Notary’s Signature: ;
: Notary’s Name: 0. HuUn 7Zer

Notary Public, State of p ob,';;in, County of _{J M/x?nf//
My commission Expires: e
o Acting in the County of j Matary p.‘EﬁcH State of Michigan

County of Cakland
My Commission EX

pires Jun. 06, 2621 J
Actitg in the County of 7O kel od

27268667.1\022765-00213

13-53846-tjt Doc 11509 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:44:37 Page 4 of 9




EXHIBIT 1

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

SOUTHERN DIVISION
Inre: Bankruptcy Case No. 13-53846
City of Detroit, Michigan, Judge Thomas J. Tucker
Debtor. Chapter 9

ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION RESOLVING OBJECTION TO
CLAIM NUMBER 3213 FILED BY FERN CLEMENT AND
ALLOWING CLAIM NUMBER 3213 IN A REDUCED AMOUNT

This matter having come before the Court on the Stipulation for Resolution
of Objection to Claim Number 3213 filed by Fern Clement and Allowance of Claim
Number 3213 in a Reduced Amount (the “Stipulation”); the parties having
stipulated to the allowance of claim number 3213 in a reduced amount and the
resolution of the Debtor’s Forty-Fourth Omnibus Objection to Certain Claims (No

Basis) (the “Objection,” Doc. No. 11162) as to claim number 3213; and the Court

being otherwise fully informed:
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

1. The Objection is resolved as to proof of claim number 3213 filed by
Fern Clement (the “Claim”).

2. The Claim is allowed as a Class 15 Convenience Claim in the amount
of $6,143.20 and will be paid in a cash payment of $1,535.80, which is 25% of the

allowed amount, according to the terms of the City's confirmed Eighth Amended

27268667.1\022765-00213

13-53846-tjt Doc 11509 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:44:37 Page 5 of 9




Plan for the Adjustment of Debts of the City of Detroit (October 22, 2014) (Doc.

No. 8045).
3. The City’s claims and noticing agent, Kurtzman Carson Consultants,

is authorized to update the claims register to reflect the terms of this order,

27268667.1\022765-00213

13-53846-tjt Doc 11509 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:44:37 Page 6 of 9




by 2013-March 2014

Favrall Costs —July 2003 - Mach 201 par Noete/ORMS [ Fayroll Corts - July 2013 - March 2014 - Acoual Alloclon
: - [ T e e f__izea1 . : B - o - . gz 2005
; ] T bwmes 365020 ; 50015 . SeSO0 " 3sSien | - - AESTI0 365120 - 353052 _las4ney
[ 1 Canteact | Covelapra . ” ; i
cOSTFund | COSTCost Canter__ |Emplovec Hame Toml, Plapning Clty, _“GF biract ‘Compliance _iem iPlonning -Housing ss . £56 _iNSP.
Gencral Fund [ Plannlng ety Harang, Jean Paul 40,613.57 L 4061397 ! | i v 0 T i T T 1
Mopassabi, Knali 4GE8EI | 46Hre5E | ! R j T ‘ v : T [
FSharplay, Halen M FERTY R Y T . R T i ! T .
: 360105 Totat 1030512 o ) ) R
Total GF Drect li.nz_n_;.lcan Paul EERETIC] S £ 0 Lp ' . P ! i . : :
Mahnna, Jenatfar 926134 | | | " E9%Eaas- T . - i : i i [
Vhtaugich, fames 55338,57 T 1 5532857 T 1 T T v i | T [
[Mischall, sivin 26,022,581 N v _ : § i i i [ P
[intathing, Srian B 53,046.54 L s30d4e54: H : [ i T 1 T ]
[wehz, Robert Lir. 5256841 | Fo5€adt T . . ; i ; \ ™1
- 365080 Taml 264.959.52 : : -
1000 Tokal - 375864 54 . b
2001 F&MDlmanln Tiackson, Jacqualine ds73mas | | i 45,738.85 ! 1 i : i L i 45,738.85
|l othy b FEREERTY 4337387 : 7 : ; [ ; T [ 4307381
[ [hampsan, Angeln T 52,6386 T i 7 " . T i [ T S22639%
360008 Total - _ ) _— L
[Adminstration | Andersan, Rabart ! ! ! 712 ' i 1 i : 1 i uland
Baran, Jaho F ! B ot 102,55 64 i ¥ 1 T T T 1 102,805.84
Beaver, Karun W ; : . _ABEEA T - I i ; i ' . i 43,563.43
Eiison. Bran : | : 215108 ¢ ' - ; ; [ T T
Hardwrick, Valgfin E : : ; T S5 5I0EL : T T ! Vi | e '
) ! : 3522534 ' | | | . B i ! A LT T ]
. : i S TS : T 7 ! ; B T FE T 77
: ¢ : ; B H 1 i i ' il il 2
[ T T T T . . [ T |
| : H : - ) 7 ! e " T 41,0773 |
: ! I . i ! } j 1 + e : PR [ 263,07
3,488,56 T : ' . : ! - f ! i [ 3,488.95 .
azgazr]| | : : — [ -
o |Wirters, Maris M 13331801 ; 7 ; T T ; " ; :
360020 Taml kL i
. . ) 5 6 i ' t !
|Clemant, Farn & ' 78,169,52 . .
Duncan, Varren T, [ | [ Eassndl ' : 1 T
| Gray-Dedds, Shany| f ' . . . SBOIBTE - ' | T . : f . L !
T Itiaifa, Sakinah ; ; T : 72878 ] 7 ; : ; -
_ v, Kim & . 5791866 : P b :
Palnzzafo, Timathy 4 ! : 1577397 : i i ' . i
Raichke, Chriszophar M _| R . E3s2iee H . i ! ‘ N :
Trivedi, Ranna % : T 7585158 : T c
H S5,327.6% | . : ' . L
! PR : [ BLIEA . : R .
= - _ TITSY, : A ! o : :
: L5, i . I o : Lo Sanmao
33,850,88 - g T : B : 39,250,689
1. B - 4759309 . T - ! :
Senrbom, Usa K ’— ; ' BEE05.7S - : T |
i e {0 AT, Chuluuma G - ! 24 T ] :
- - 1513350 N - -
i, Norkarta T R : H
360013 Totnl
Conmact Compli edy, Velma B : 53,366.91, i i ! L
13,198.04 B " R ] T : i :
] B £2,827.70 : ’
. H . . __GBSED3S i
o €5gEedr » __ ;
I3 2658 :
' 2423013 "
5922252 I
. Crews, Dt —
F Creva, Stophania
el T - = -
hn:\m. lia O

Sengple 2013 - 14 Felery pocl fuy ok frady 8 10 Bedct e,
Doc 11509 Filed 08/30/16

13-53846-tjt

Entered 08/30/16 16:44:37 Page 7 of 9




360008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360002 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
380009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
380008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360002 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
3800039 P&D FRM DCirect Staffing
360008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
380008 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
380009 P&D FRM Direct Staffing
360008 P&D FRM Dlract Staffing

02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
027202015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2018
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02£20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
62/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015

Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clernent, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Cilement, Fem A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4085
Clement, Fern A 4085
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clernent, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4088
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086
Clement, Fern A 4086

2001.360008.000000.603300.13534.000000.00000
2001.360008.000000.603900.13594.000000.00000
2001.360002.000000.603900.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603200.13524.000000.00000
2G01.360009.000000.603200.13584.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603200,13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603500.13594.000000,90000
2001.360009.000000.603900.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603400.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603125.13584.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.603405.13594.000000.0000C
2001.360008.000000.603100.13584.000000.00000
2001,360009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.601100.13584.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.360009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001,360009.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.3603009.000000.60110C.13594.000000.00000
2001.360008.000000.501100.13594.000000.0000C
2001.360008.000000.601100.13594.000000.00000
2001.360002.000000.601100.13524.00000C.00000
2001.260008.000000.603300.13584.000000.00000

2001
2001
2001
200
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

Employer Taxes
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabiliies
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities
Employer Liabilities

Earnings
Earnings
Earnings
Eamings
Earnings
Earnings
Earnings
Earnings
Earnings
Eamings
Employer Taxes

-5/511'1’“1‘1‘0‘ QOI# - /5T MLY" YQJ.UO [u_?L ﬂ"fcbvd" j—bh—;u.o.g_) .{,U.J;-Ug, /C)‘f/«z: /‘ZC*Q'Q-»C)'LM’L/

13-53846-tjt

Doc 11509 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:44:37 Page 8 of 9

$156.70
$0.51
$2.05
$100.71
$302.21
$22.55
$1.91
$4.00
$40.57
$151.47
$71.13
$5.11
$263.43
$263.43
$263.43
$263.43
$263.43
$263.43
$263.43
$263.43
$263.43
$263.43
$36.64

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

. $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN

INRE: CITY OF DETROIT, MICHIGAN

. CASE NO: _13-53846

_ _ CHAPTER: _9
Debtor.
Fern Clement, Cre(ftgitt)tc?rr /
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify thaton __ AUGUST 30, 2016 (date of mailing), I served
copies as follows:
. Documentf(s) served:
Motion

or Reconsideration of the order # 11478 Granting Stipulation for Resolution of
Objection to Claim Number 3213 filed by Fern Clement

r‘ 1}?
U

2

1%

Pt
b1

0 9
A

2, Served upon [name and address of each person served]
Marc N. Swanson

150 W. Jefferson, Suite 2500
Detroit, Ml 48226
313-496-7591

swansonm@millercanfield.com
3. By First Class Mail.

Datet: /30 /16

@/L é (ot n

(Signature)

Print Name: lL’é.fW’) CL{QWLL(:J#

13-53846-tjt Doc 11509 Filed 08/30/16 Entered 08/30/16 16:44:37 Page 9 of 9






